

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2009
CRLMP.NO(s). 8320-8321

(From the judgement and order dated 07/05/2009 & 08/05/2009 in
CRMWP No.8072/2009 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

A.K.BANSAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURENDRA NATH MISHRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and ex-Parte stay)

WITH TRANSFER PETITION (CRL) NO. D14938 of 2009
(With appln. for permission to file T.P.)

Date: 18/05/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Adv.
Ms. Jemtiben Ao, Adv.
Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Permission to file S.L.Ps./T.P. granted.

Issue notice in both matters.

Until further orders, proceedings in the Criminal Misc. Writ
Petition No.8072/2009 shall remain stayed.

1

We further direct that until further orders, petitioner and
other doctors implicated in the criminal case shall not be arrested.

The Secretary General will communicate this order forthwith
to the Registrar General of the Allahabad High Court who will bring
this order to the notice of the concerned Bench.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)
COURT MASTER

