

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3801-3802/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 07/05/2009 in CRMWP No.  
8072/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

A.K.BANSAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURENDRA NATH MISHRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
Judgment,stay

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 200 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 19/02/2010      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)      Mr. Siddhartha Dav, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.  
                                 Ms. Jentiben Adv.  
                                 Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mr.    Ratnakar Das, Sr. Adv.  
                                 Ms.    Shalini Kumar, Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Sudarsh Menon,Adv.  
                                 Mr.    M.P. Singh, Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Chandra Prakash Pandey ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(Crl.)No.3801-3802/2009

We do not find any merit in the Special Leave  
Petitions.

The same are accordingly dismissed.

T.P.(Crl.)No.200/2009

The transfer petition is dismissed in terms of the  
signed order.

(Rajni Mukhi)

(Vijay Dhawan)

P.A.

Court Master

(Signed order in T.P(Crl.)No.200/09 is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CRIMINAL)NO. 200 OF 2009

DR. A.K. BANSAL

....PETITIONER

VERSUS

SURENDRA NATH MISHRA & ORS.

...RESPONDENT

O R D E R

The Transfer petition is dismissed.

.....J.  
[B.SUDERSHAN REDDY]

NEW DELHI  
19TH FEBRUARY, 2010

.....J.  
[SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR]